-n-.uu_
e

'

Florida Department of Transportation

CHARLIE CRIST 405 Suwannee Street STEPHANIE C. KOPELOUSOS

SURERGY Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 RS

October 15, 2008

Mr. Rick Robbins

USDA - NRCS

2614 NW 431 Street
Gainesville, Florida 32606-6611

Re: Exhibit A-2 Amendment to NRCS Agreements
Time Extension

Dear Mr. Robbins:

Attached is a signed original of Exhibit A-2, regarding the time extension for the subject Efficient Transportation Decision Making
(ETDM) Master Agreement (MA) and Agency Operating Agreement (AOA). This Exhibit A-2 extends the MA and AOA out
indefinitely until such time as a new agreement is approved or this agreement is terminated. Please append this approved
Exhibit A-2 to the Agreements.

If you have any questions please contact me at (850) 414-5280 or by e-mail at buddy.cunill@dot.state.fl.us. If | am not
available, please contact Mary Harger at (850) 414-5319 or by e-mail at mary.harger@dot.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,
ddy Cunill
Environmental Program Development Administrator
BC/mh
Attachments
ce! George Hadley
‘David Rae
Kathleen Toolan
Marjorie Bixby

Comptroller (M.S. 42)
Catherine Russ (M.S. 20)

www.dot.state.fl.us



EXHIBIT A
NATURAL RESOUCE CONSERVATIONS SERVICE

Buddy Cunill September 2, 2008
FDOT Project/Program Manager Date

Florida Department of Transportation
605 Suwannee Street, M.S. 37
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0450

Address
RE:  Contract Number: N/A Vendor Number: N/A
Request Number: 2 financial Number; N/A
Action Request: i Personnel Approvat . Increased Compensation
Overtime Reiocation
Travel Sub-Consultant
Equipment Authorization X Time Extension

increased Advance Pay
Approvat of the above is requested. The following is justification/explanation of the requested action:

In January, 2008, FDOT and NRCS signed an Exhibit A-1 to extend the Master Agreement (MA) and Agency Operating
Agreement (AOA) to January 14, 2009 in order to maintain services and complete the negotiations of new agreements.
After further consideration and discussion, it was mutually agreed by all parties to extend the MA and AOA out indefinitely
untif such time as a new agreement is approved or this agreement is terminated,

In addition:
Section 21 of the MA is changed to read:

This Agreement shall not expire unless specifically requested by the NRCS or FDOT. At least avery five (5} years, this
agreement shall be reviewed by all parties for modifications or renewal.

Any party may terminate its participation in the MA and AOA without cause upon 120 days prior written notice to the other
party or parties and the FDOT Environmental Program Administrator. During the 120-day notification period, the parties wili
endeavor to resolve any pending issues or conflicts, as applicable.

"l certify that the above requested action is necessary for the operation of this project and is in compliance with the ferms of

n

the project agreement/}
e /] b

ETAT Authorized Agency Signature/Date

Department Action ) 1\§ APPROVED __ DISAPPROVE



Remarks:

‘I certify to that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above requested action is not in viclation of the terms of the
project agreement and is necessary for the operation of this project.”

o e ﬁ@%ﬂ B el so/r4/08

-

FDOT Authérized S|gné"foe/Date T FHWA Afithorized SignaturéBate




